No.F.14(1)-GA(P&T)/09(Vol-II)/P GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (PERSONNEL & TRAINING) DEPARTMENT

Dated, Agartala, the 29 March, 2025.

NOTIFICATION

Consequent upon relieve of Smt. Smitha Mol M. S., IAS (TR:2013), D. M. & Collector, South Tripur District, Belonia for central deputation, the Governor is pleased to order that Shri Pradeep K., IAS, A.D.M. & Collector, South Tripura District, Belonia will also hold the charge of D.M. & Collector, South Tripura District, temporarily, in addition, with effect from the date Smt. Smitha Mol M. S., IAS relinquishes the charge of the present assignment and until further orders.

By order of the Governor,

Signed by Jai Datta Date: 29-03-2025 10:25:37

(Jai Datta) Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

Copy to :-

- 1. Secretary to the Governor, Tripura, Rajbhavan, Agartala.
- 2. Secretary to the Chief Minister, Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. Offices of all Ministers, Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. Principal Secretary / all Secretaries / all Special Secretaries, Tripura, Agartala.
- 5. PS to Chief Secretary, Tripura, Agartala.
- 6. Accountant General (A & E) / (Audit, Report Section), Tripura, Agartala.
- 7. Finance (Estt. Br.) / GA (AR) / GA (SA) / Revenue / RD / GA (C&C) Deptt., Tripura.
- 8. D.M. & Collector, South Tripura, Belonia / West Tripura, Agartala / Gomati, Udaipur / Sepahijala, Bishramganj / Khowai Distt., Khowai / Dhalai, Ambassa / Unakoti, Kailashahar / North Tripura, Dharmanagar.
- 9. Confidential Section, O/o the Chief Secretary, Tripura, Agartala.
- 10. Manager, Govt. Press, Agartala for publication.
- 11. Director, IT, Indranagar, Agartala with request to upload in the State Portal.
- 12. Treasury Officer, Belonia, South Tripura Distt.
- 13. Smt. Smitha Mol M.S., IAS, DM & Collector, South Tripura, Belonia.
- 14. Shri Pradeep K., IAS, ADM & Collector, South Tripura, Belonia.
- 15. Personal files / Guard file.